	•	SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Print your name and address on the reverse of that we can return the card to you. Attach this card to the back of the mallolice, or on the front if space permits. Article Addressed to: S	
i di		A. Signature A. Signature B. Received M. (Primited Marker) D. Is delivery address different/from tytem 1? D. If YES, enter delivery address below: No OF THE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY Agent Addressee Addressee D. School C. Date No OF THE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY C. Date D. Addressee D. If YES, enter delivery address below: No OF THE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY No D. School C. Date No OF THE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY No D. School C. Date No OF THE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY No D. School C. Date No OF THE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY No D. School C. Date No D. School C. D	

i

BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR'S EXAMINING BOARD FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

16.8808

IN RE:

ISLAND POOLS AND SPAS CASE NO. 15CEB79
WINDWARD ISLAND POOL, SPA, AND WATER FEATURES LLC
1819 6TH STREET
SARASOTA FL 34236

NOTICE OF HEARING

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that a hearing regarding your competency as a contractor will take place on <u>Wednesday</u>, <u>January 13th 2016</u> at <u>3:00pm</u> at <u>510</u> <u>Greene Street</u>, <u>Key West</u>, <u>FL 33040</u>. This hearing will take place in accordance with Section 2-324 of the Code of Ordinances for the City of Key West. There will be an initial hearing pursuant to 2-324(a). If there is a finding by the Board that a prima facie showing of a violation exists, then a second hearing will be conducted immediately thereafter in accordance with 2-324(c).

The allegations against you are:

Violation of Code of Ordinance Sections 14-37 (a) Building Permit Required.

- Please refer to the attached Secretary's Report for the specific factual allegations against you.
- Please bring any witnesses and evidence that you intend on presenting to the Board at the time and place listed herein.

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY

Sent via:

X Certified Mail #70033110000347585669

This <u>18th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2015</u> by the Secretary for the Contractors Examining Board.

Cun 12/18/15

Carolyn Walker Secretary

BEFORE THE CONTRACTOR'S EXAMINING BOARD FOR THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA

IN RE:

ISLAND POOLS AND SPAS

CASE NO. 15CEB79

WINDWARD ISLAND POOL, SPA, AND WATER FEATURES LLC

1819 6TH STREET

SARASOTA FL 34236

_____/

SECRETARY'S REPORT

Contractor:

ISLAND POOLS AND SPAS
WINDWARD ISLAND POOL, SPA, AND WATER FEATURES LLC
1819 6TH STREET
SARASOTA FL 34236

Code Officer: Ronald Wampler and David Ray

Property Address: 3725 Eagle Avenue

Code Violation(s):

Violation of Code of Ordinance Sections Section 14-37 (a) Building permit required.

Prior violations: NONE

Factual Allegations:

(Mr. Wampler 12/14/15) Yes. Daniel's Development Co. of SW Florida and their subcontractor Island Pools. Failure to comply with City Ordinances for registration and licensing. Permit #15-4480. Working beyond the scope of the pool permit.

Signed this 16th Day of December, 2015.

Carolyn Walker

Secretary, Contractors' Examining Board